MECO	29595
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	700279067377
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/30/1501038007 ***125.00 5 NOV 30 PH 5: 01 TALLANASSEE, FLORIDA
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	DEC 01 2015 S. YOUNG

· ;-					
*** ***	CO	VER LETTER	<u>.</u> %	n en	
TO: Registration Section, Division of Corporat		·		₩. * # ₩.	
SUBJECT:B	DAM Holdings, LLC			۰.	
	Name of I	Limited Liability (Company		
	Foreign Limited Liability Comp tted to register the above refere				
Please return all correspondenc	e concerning this matter to the	following:			
	George E. Strickler, Jr.				_
	N	ame of Person			
	Bell, Orr, Ayers & Moo	re, PSC			
		rm/Company			_
	PO Box 738				
	10 000 100	Address			_
	Bowling Green, KY 421	02		TAL SE	5
		tate and Zip Code		E CARE	- NG -11
	strickler@boamlaw.con	n		TAR ASS	V 3
	E-mail address: (to be used		report not	fication)	-0 [m
For further information concert	ning this matter, please call:			FLORI	PH 5: 0
George I	E. Strickler, Jr.	at (270	781-8		<u> </u>
Nam	e of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRES Division of Corporatio Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	ons		Division Registrati Clifton B 2661 Exe	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ce, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the foll- \$\$\$125.00 Filing Fee		🗖 \$155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ng Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, of Status & Certified C	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

	Holdings, LLC reign Limited Liability Company; must			
(110110) 07 1 0	teigh Danned Elaonny Company, musi	mendue Linned Lia	unity Company, L.L.C.,	or LLC.)
f name unavailable, enter a lability Company," "L.L.C	ilternate name adopted for the purpose ," or "LLC.")	of transacting business	in Florida. The alternate	name must include "Limited
KY	{	3.		
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability		(FEI number, if applica	ble)
			•	
<u> </u>	(Date first transacted busines (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0	s in Florida, if prior to	registration.)	
1010 Colle		905, F.S. to determine	penany naomity)	
1010 Cone	ge Sucer			<u></u>
Bowling C	Breen, KY 42101		,	
DO D 73	(Street Address of Pr	incipal Office)		
PO Box 738	<u> </u>		·····	
Bowling Gr	reen, KY 42102			TASE 15
	(Mailing A	ddress)	·····	
Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.C	. Box <u>NOT</u> accepta	ble)	MELA MELA
Name:	CT Corporation System			30 LE
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Ro	ad		100 5
	Plantation	····	, Florida <u>33324</u>	ARE O
gistered agent's accep	(City)		(Zip code)	1
				ubility company at the place

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. SCOTT WHITE ASSISTANT SECRETAR (Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Bell, Orr, Ayers & Moore, PSC is the sole member of this company and any officer of said corporation is authorized to manage this company.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

> George E. Strickler, Jr., Vice President of Bell, Orr, Ayers & Moore, PSC, Sole Member Typed or printed name of signee

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Certificate of Existence

Authentication number: 170436 Visit <u>https://app.sos.ky.gov/ftshow/certvalidate.aspx</u>.to.authenticate this certificate.

I, Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

BOAM HOLDINGS, LLC

is a limited liability company/duly organized and existing under KRS Chapter 14A and KRS Chapter 275, whose date of organization is March 17, 2005 and whose period of duration is perpetual.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that articles of dissolution have not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 14A.6-010 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 23rd day of November, 2015, in the 224th year of the commonwealth.



ndergan Creimes

30

PH 5:02

[77]

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky 170436/0608598